
SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 31ST MAY 2025 

 

 OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)   100,622 

 OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES  4,785 

 INJECTION  PATIZRA      1,115 

 INJECTION AVASTIN      61            

 

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB 
 

S.No Diagnosis No. of Patients 

01 OCT 2,529 

02 B-Scan 6,818 

03 Perimetry 0 

04 Yag Laser 1,436 

05 Argon Laser 428 

06 Corneal Topography 110 

07 Specular Microscope 295 

08 Blood Sugar 5,431 

09 HCV 4,047 

10 HBsAG 4,047 

11 CBC 1,159 

12 B.T & C.T 241 

13 Plasma Preparation 70 

     Total 26,611 
 

 

 

 



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 
PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM 

PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 31ST MAY 2025 

S. No Name of Districts Location 

Total 

Triage

/ OPD 
Referred 

Medicine 

Prescribed 

Spectacles 

Prescriptions 

01 

Khairpur Mir’s 

RHC Hingorja 997 37 880 80 

02 RHC Kumb 1,349 161 1,074 248 

03 RHC Garhi Mori 227 10 31 178 

04 RHC Ranipur 1,526 132 1,311 193 

05 RHC Faizganj 2,074 45 1747 374 

06 
SIOVS Eye Hospital - 

Khairpur 
255 10 19 31 

 Total 6,428 395 5,062 1,104 

07 

Larkana 

THQ Bakrani @ Arija -

PCB 
00 00 00 00 

RHC Naudero-PCB 00 00 00 00 

09 
RHC Garhi Khuda Bux 

Bhutto – PCB 
00 00 00 00 

 Total 00 00 00 00 

10 

 

Shaheed 

Benazirabad 

THQ Sakrand 100 92 0 94 

11 THQ Qazi Ahmed 496 134 68 378 

12 THQ Sakrand 985 49 771 289 

13 RHC Doulatpur 2,237 240 1,004 1,297 

14 THQ Dour 1,080 75 135 931 

 Total 4,898 590 1,978 2,989 

 Grand Total 11,326 985 7,040 4,093 

 

 



COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –MAY 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 37,208 47,520 106 84,834 

+ove Outcome: 

 
8,074 9,285 02 17,361 

Triaged Patients 

 
7,975 9,215 02 17,192 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

286 279 00 565 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

196 191 00 387 

Referred at SIOVS 62 77 00 139 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
60 76 00 136 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

5,395 

1,480 

1,380 

545 

1,990 

7,692 

1,965 

1,903 

523 

3,301 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

1,3087 

3,445 

3,283 

1,068 

5,291 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

 

442 

137 

120 

19 

166 

 

 

1,142 

280 

292 

54 

516 

 

 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

 

 

1,584 

417 

412 

73 

682 

 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 



HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –MAY 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 16,092 18,800 133 35,025 

+ove Outcome: 

 
514 627 06 1,147 

Triaged Patients 

 
651 808 33 1,492 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 02 04 00 06 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
02 04 00 06 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

338 

49 

85 

10 

194 

435 

44 

154 

15 

222 

03 

02 

01 

00 

00 

776 

95 

240 

25 

416 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

101 

33 

06 

04 

58 

143 

33 

11 

01 

98 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

231 

66 

17 

05 

143 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 



SCHOOL SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –MAY 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 49,822 30,648 00 80,470 

+ove Outcome: 

 
2,684 2,342 00 5,026 

Triaged Patients 

 
2,533 2,097 00 4,630 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

102 76 00 178 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

75 64 00 139 

Referred at SIOVS 04 03 00 07 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
04 03 00 07 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

1,686 

173 

1,256 

47 

210 

1,329 

85 

1,120 

36 

88 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

3,015 

258 

2,376 

83 

298 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

1,024 

137 

699 

24 

164 

818 

54 

685 

24 

55 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

1,842 

191 

1,384 

48 

219 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



DRIVERS SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –MAY 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 1,122 00 00 1,122 

+ove Outcome: 

 
236 00 00 236 

Triaged Patients 

 
236 00 00 236 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 00 00 00 00 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
00 00 00 00 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

81 

43 

30 

05 

91 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

81 

25 

18 

01 

37 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

73 

38 

28 

02 

54 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

73 

24 

17 

01 

31 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025) 

 
 

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES 

EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR 

SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-FEBRUARY)  

 

Month 

 

OPD 

 

Admission 

OT  

Referred 
Discharge 

Major 
Total 

Minor 
Total Phaco ECCE SICS AC Wash Male Female Male Female 

January 
2025 

6,627 79 43 36 79 14 6 20 32 45 00 02 00 79 2,680 

February 
2025 

6,019 66 31 35 66 11 11 22 41 23 00 02 00 66 3,227 

March 
2025 

6,273 98 59 39 68 39 09 44 72 26 00 00 00 98 3,386 

APRIL 
2025 

6,674 57 25 32 57 06 07 13 50 07 00 00 00 57 3,033 

May 

2025 
7,073 79 30 49 79 05 08 13 68 8 01 02 00 249 3,306 

 


