

### SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

## SIOVS DATA FROM 1<sup>ST</sup> JANUARY 2025 TO 31<sup>ST</sup> MAY 2025

✤ OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)	100,622
<b>* OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES</b>	4,785
✤ INJECTION PATIZRA	1,115
✤ INJECTION AVASTIN	61

### SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB

S.No	Diagnosis	No. of Patients
01	OCT	2,529
02	B-Scan	6,818
03	Perimetry	0
04	Yag Laser	1,436
05	Argon Laser	428
06	Corneal Topography	110
07	Specular Microscope	295
08	Blood Sugar	5,431
09	HCV	4,047
10	HBsAG	4,047
11	CBC	1,159
12	B.T & C.T	241
13	Plasma Preparation	70
	Total	26,611



# SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL



SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1<sup>ST</sup> JANUARY 2025 TO 31<sup>ST</sup> MAY 2025

S. No	Name of Districts	Location	Total Triage / OPD	Referred	Medicine Prescribed	Spectacles Prescriptions
01	RHC Hingorja		997	37	880	80
02		RHC Kumb	1,349	161	1,074	248
03	Khairpur Mir's	RHC Garhi Mori	227	10	31	178
04	_	RHC Ranipur	1,526	132	1,311	193
05		RHC Faizganj	2,074	45	1747	374
06		SIOVS Eye Hospital - Khairpur	255	10	19	31
		Total	6,428	395	5,062	1,104
07		THQ Bakrani @ Arija - PCB	00	00	00	00
	Larkana	RHC Naudero-PCB	00	00	00	00
09		RHC Garhi Khuda Bux Bhutto – PCB	00	00	00	00
		<u>Total</u>	00	00	00	00
10		THQ Sakrand	100	92	0	94
11		THQ Qazi Ahmed	496	134	68	378
12	Shaheed Benazirabad	THQ Sakrand	985	49	771	289
13	RHC Doulatpur		2,237	240	1,004	1,297
14		THQ Dour	1,080	75	135	931
		Total	4,898	590	1,978	2,989
	G	rand Total	11,326	<mark>985</mark>	7,040	4,093

## COMMUNITY SCREENING -SINDH (JANUARY -MAY 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total		
No. of Screening:	37,208	47,520	106	84,834		
+ove Outcome:	8,074	9,285	02	17,361		
Triaged Patients	7,975	02	17,192			
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	286	279	00	565		
Attended Ophthalmologist	196	191	00	387		
Referred at SIOVS	62	77	00	139		
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	60	76	00	136		
Glasses Prescribed Near Distance Bi-Focal Ready Reader	<b>5,395</b> 1,480 1,380 545 1,990	<b>7,692</b> 1,965 1,903 523 3,301	<b>00</b> 00 00 00 00	<b>1,3087</b> 3,445 3,283 1,068 5,291		
Glasses Dispensed Near Distance Bi-Focal Ready Reader	<b>442</b> 137 120 19 166	<b>1,142</b> 280 292 54 516	<b>00</b> 00 00 00 00	<b>1,584</b> 417 412 73 682		

#### HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –MAY 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total		
No. of Screening:	16,092	18,800	18,800 133			
+ove Outcome:	514	627	06	1,147		
Triaged Patients	651	808	33	1,492		
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00		
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00		
Referred at SIOVS	02	04	00	06		
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	02	04	00	06		
Glasses Prescribed	338	435	03	776		
Near	49	44	02	95		
Distance	85	154	01	240		
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	10	15	00	25		
Ready Reader	194	222	00	416		
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	101	143	00	231		
Near	33	33	00	66		
Distance	06	11	00	17		
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	04	01	00	05		
Ready Reader	58	98	00	143		

## SCHOOL SCREENING -SINDH (JANUARY -MAY 2025)

	JANUAKY –MAY	2023)	n	
Male	Female	Transgender	Total	
49,822	30,648	00	80,470	
2,684	2,342	00	5,026	
2,533	2,097	00	4,630	
102	76	00	178	
75	64	00	139	
04	03	00	07	
04	03	00	07	
1 686	1 329	00	3,015	
			258	
			2,376	
			83	
		00	298	
	818	00	1,842	
137	54	00	191	
		00	1,384	
699	685	00	1,304	
699 24	24	00	48	
	Male   49,822   2,684   2,533   102   75   04   1,686   173   1,256   47   210   1,024	Male   Female     49,822   30,648     2,684   2,342     2,533   2,097     102   76     75   64     04   03     173   85     1,256   1,120     47   36     210   88	Male   Female   Transgender     49,822   30,648   00     2,684   2,342   00     2,533   2,097   00     102   76   00     75   64   00     04   03   00     173   85   00     173   85   00     173   85   00     1,256   1,120   00     47   36   00     1,024   818   00	

#### DRIVERS SCREENING -SINDH (JANUARY -MAY 2025)

DRIVERS SCI	<b>KEENING – SINDH</b>	(JANUARI -MAI	2023)		
	Male	Female	Transgender	Total	
No. of Screening:	1,122	00	00	1,122	
+ove Outcome:	236	00	00	236	
Triaged Patients	236	00	00	236	
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00	
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00	
Referred at SIOVS	00	00	00	00	
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	00	00	00	00	
Glasses Prescribed	81	00	00	81	
Near	43	00	00	25	
Distance	30	00	00	18	
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	05	00	00	01	
<b>Ready Reader</b>	91	00	00	37	
Glasses Dispensed	73	00	00	73	
Near	38	00	00	24	
Distance	28	00	00	17	
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	02	00	00	01	
<b>Ready Reader</b>	54	00	00	31	



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

## **EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025)**

	SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES														
	EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR														
	SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-FEBRUARY)														
Month OPD Admission							Referred	Discharge							
			Male	Major Female	Total	Male	Minor Female	Total	Phaco	ECCE	SICS	AC Wash			
January 2025	6,627	79	43	36	79	14	6	20	32	45	00	02	00	79	2,680
February 2025	6,019	66	31	35	66	11	11	22	41	23	00	02	00	66	3,227
March 2025	6,273	98	59	39	68	39	09	44	72	26	00	00	00	98	3,386
APRIL 2025	6,674	57	25	32	57	06	07	13	50	07	00	00	00	57	3,033
May 2025	7,073	79	30	49	79	05	08	13	68	8	01	02	00	249	3,306